Lincoln Memorial (1-1) -vs- USC Aiken (2-0)
11/10/18 at Aiken, S.C. (Convocation Center)

Date: 11/10/18 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: diaig:p;gé Lincoln Memorial 31 37 68
Site: Aiken, S.C. (Convocation Center) USC Aiken 39 40 79
Referees: Dunlap; Reeves; Wortham
Lincoln Memorial 68
## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Cornelius Taylor * 40 9-26 4-16 3-4 0-6 6 2 3 6 0 1 25
35 Cameron Henry * 33 5-13 2-7 2-5 3-6 9 4 2 2 3 1 14
40 Rhondi Hackett * 13 2-4 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 1 2 0 6
10 Anthony Brown * 27 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 1 1 1 5
22 Kamaran Calhoun * 29 2-3 0-0 0-2 2-5 7 5 3 1 1 0 4
5 Alex Dahling 15 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 1 1 8
4 Julius Brown 27 3-11 0-6 0-0 1-4 5 3 1 1 0 2 6
13 Xavier Bledson 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 0 (0]
1 Courvoisier McCauley 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 6] 3 0 0 0 0 0
2 TJ Harvin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
32  Steven Perriere 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-68 10-37 6-13 14-33 47 23 10 17 8 6 68
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-31 35.48 % 5-17 29.41 % 4-6 66.67 %
Second Half 15-37 40.54 % 5-20 25.00 % 2-7 28.57 %
Total 26-68 38.2 % 10-37 27.0% 6-13 46.2 %
Technical Fouls: (1) Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 16
Courvoisier McCauley
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 2 1st-18:53
USC Aiken 79
## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Doniel Dean * 40 6-14 2-2 8-9 2-3 5 2 1 1 2 1 22
0 Xzavier Barmore * 30 6-14 1-3 3-6 1-5 6 2 4 3 0 2 16
2 Faison Brock * 25 4-12 3-6 4-4 1-6 7 3 3 0 1 3 15
1 Ty'lik Evans * 26 5-16 2-8 1-3 6-1 7 3 2 3 0 3 13
24  Robert Hill * 34 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-8 9 2 0 0 2 0 4
20 Myles Washington 12 2-5 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 5
30 Kyle Tackeberry 15 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 0 2
10 Melvin McKie 8 1-3 0-2 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
14  Darius Bell 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
12  Shaquan Jules 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-70 9-25 18-25 16-34 50 16 11 11 6 9 79
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-31 35.48 % 5-17 29.41 % 4-6 66.67 %
Second Half 15-37 40.54 % 5-20 25.00 % 2-7 28.57 %
Total 26-70 37.1 % 9-25 36.0 % 18-25 72.0%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 12 2nd-00:58

Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: O times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 9

Fast Break Points: 8



Lincoln Memorial 31

First Half Box Score

##  Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Cornelius Taylor 20 4-13 1-6 2-2 0-4 4 1 3 3 0 0 11
35 Cameron Henry 13 1-3 1-3 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 0] 6] 0 4
40 Rhondi Hackett 13 2-4 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 1 2 0 6
10  Anthony Brown 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 1 0 2
22  Kamaran Calhoun 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 (0] 0 1 0 0
5 Alex Dahling 9 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0] 1 0 0 6
4 Julius Brown 7 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 (0] 0 0 1 2
13  Xavier Bledson 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0] 2 0 0 0
1 Courvoisier McCauley 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 (0] 0 0 0 0
2 TJ Harvin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
32 Steven Perriere 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 26-68 10-37 6-13 14-33 47 23 10 17 8 6 68
35.5% 29.4% 66.7 %
USC Aiken 39
## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Doniel Dean 20 5-10 1-1 4-5 2-0 2 0 (6} (0] 1 0 15
0 Xzavier Barmore 16 2-6 0-2 3-5 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 7
2 Faison Brock 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 0 0 2 2
1 Ty'lik Evans 12 4-10 2-5 1-3 3-0 3 2 0 0 0 1 11
24  Robert Hill 18 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 1 0 0 1 0 2
20  Myles Washington 6 O0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Kyle Tackeberry 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10  Melvin McKie 5 1-3 0-2 0-1 0-1 1 0] 0 1 0 0 2
14  Darius Bell 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
12  Shaquan Jules 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 26-70 9-25 18-25 16-34 50 16 11 11 6 9 79
37.1% 23.1 % 62.5%



Second Half Box Score
Lincoln Memorial 37

## Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Cornelius Taylor 20 5-13 3-10 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 1 14
35 Cameron Henry 20 4-10 1-4 1-3 3-3 6 3 2 2 3 1 10
40 Rhondi Hackett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
10  Anthony Brown 14 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 (0] 0 1 3
22 Kamaran Calhoun 20 2-3 0-0 0-2 2-4 6 3 3 1 0 0 4
5 Alex Dahling 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 1 2
4 Julius Brown 20 2-8 0-4 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 1 4
13  Xavier Bledson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
1 Courvoisier McCauley 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 6] 0 0
2 TJ Harvin 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 (0] 0 0 0 0
32 Steven Perriere 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 6] 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 26-68 10-37 6-13 14-33 47 23 10 17 8 6 68
40.5 % 25.0 % 28.6 %
USC Aiken 40
## Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Doniel Dean 20 1-4 1-1 4-4 0-3 3 2 1 1 1 1 7
0 Xzavier Barmore 14 4-8 1-1 0-1 1-3 4 2 3 2 0 1 9
2 Faison Brock 16 3-9 3-5 4-4 1-3 4 1 0 0 1 1 13
1 Ty'lik Evans 14 1-6 0-3 0-0 3-1 4 1 2 3 0 2 2
24 Robert Hill 16 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
20 Myles Washington 6 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 (6} (0] 0 0 5
30 Kyle Tackeberry 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2
10  Melvin McKie 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 1 0 0 0 0
14  Darius Bell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0] 0 0 0 0 0
12  Shaquan Jules 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 200 26-70 9-25 18-25 16-34 50 16 11 11 6 9 79

37.1 % 50.0 % 88.9 %



VISITORS: Lincoln Memorial

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USC Aiken

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

FOUL by HACKETT,RHONDI

GOOD LAYUP by HACKETT,RHONDI(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

BLOCK by HACKETT,RHONDI
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ANTHONY

GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ANTHONY

FOUL by CALHOUN,KAMARAN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ANTHONY
MISS JUMPER by HACKETT,RHONDI

GOOD 3PTR by HACKETT,RHONDI
ASSIST by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

TURNOVER by HACKETT,RHONDI

GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BROWN,ANTHONY

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

MISS 3PTR by HACKETT,RHONDI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by BLEDSON,XAVIER
SUB IN by BROWN,JULIUS
SUB IN by DAHLING,ALEX

SUB OUT by HENRY,CAMERON
SUB OUT by BROWN,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by HACKETT,RHONDI

19:44
19:24
19:24
19:24
19:08
18:58
18:58

18:53

18:40

18:29
18:28
18:16
18:06
18:06
17:50
17:36
17:21
16:58
16:58
16:49
16:46
16:46
16:36
16:14
16:04
15:56
15:56
15:56
15:56
15:47
15:26
15:20
15:19
15:16

14:46

14:38
14:36
14:36
14:36
14:36
14:36
14:36
14:36
14:23

0-1
0-2
2-2

4-2

4-7
7-7

7-9

7-12

9-12

9-14

9-17

9-19

H1
H2

V2

H1

H3

H2

H5

H3

H5

H8

H 10

REBOUND DEF by BROCK,FAISON

GOOD FT by HILL,ROBERT
GOOD FT by HILL,ROBERT

MISS JUMPER by BARMORE,XZAVIER

GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,TY'LIK
ASSIST by BROCK,FAISON

REBOUND DEF by BROCK,FAISON

MISS JUMPER by BROCK,FAISON

BLOCK by HILL,ROBERT
REBOUND DEF by HILL,ROBERT
GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,TY'LIK(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DEAN,DONIEL(in the paint)

STEAL by EVANS,TY'LIK

MISS 3PTR by BROCK,FAISON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by TACKEBERRY,KYLE
SUB OUT by EVANS,TY'LIK
GOOD 3PTR by DEAN,DONIEL
ASSIST by BARMORE,XZAVIER

TURNOVER by BARMORE,XZAVIER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by EVANS,TY'LIK

SUB OUT by BARMORE,XZAVIER
GOOD JUMPER by DEAN,DONIEL

STEAL by BROCK,FAISON
GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,TY'LIK(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BROCK,FAISON

REBOUND DEF by BROCK,FAISON

GOOD JUMPER by DEAN,DONIEL (fastbreak)
ASSIST by BROCK,FAISON

FOUL by EVANS,TY'LIK



GOOD 3PTR by DAHLING,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by BLEDSON,XAVIER
TURNOVER by BLEDSON,XAVIER

FOUL by CALHOUN,KAMARAN

REBOUND DEF by CALHOUN,KAMARAN
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
GOOD 3PTR by DAHLING,ALEX(fastbreak)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

SUB IN by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
SUB OUT by CALHOUN,KAMARAN

REBOUND DEF by DAHLING,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

FOUL by BROWN,JULIUS

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

MISS 3PTR by DAHLING,ALEX
REBOUND OFF by BLEDSON,XAVIER
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JULIUS
REBOUND OFF by BLEDSON,XAVIER
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
MISS JUMPER by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

REBOUND DEF by BLEDSON,XAVIER
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

FOUL by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

STEAL by BROWN,JULIUS
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JULIUS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

14:21
14:04
13:47
13:47
13:29

13:22
13:17
13:17
13:17
13:05
12:42

12:35
12:31
12:31
12:31
12:31
12:31
12:21

12:13
12:04
12:04
12:04
12:04
12:04
11:50

11:45
11:39
11:38
11:37

11:37

11:37

11:37

11:37
10:43
10:43
10:43
10:41
10:40
10:37
10:20
10:20
10:20
10:20
10:20
10:18

12-19

12-21

15-21

18-21

18-22

20-22

20-23

H7

H9

H 6

H3

H 4

H2

H3

MISS 3PTR by EVANS,TY'LIK

MISS JUMPER by DEAN,DONIEL
REBOUND OFF by HILL,ROBERT
MISS JUMPER by DEAN,DONIEL
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,TY'LIK
GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,TY'LIK(in the paint)

MISS FT by EVANS,TY'LIK

MISS JUMPER by DEAN,DONIEL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by BELL,DARIUS
SUB OUT by BROCK,FAISON
MISS 3PTR by TACKEBERRY,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by BELL,DARIUS

GOOD FT by EVANS,TY'LIK
MISS FT by EVANS,TY'LIK

SUB IN by BARMORE,XZAVIER
SUB OUT by TACKEBERRY,KYLE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BARMORE,XZAVIER

REBOUND DEF by HILL,ROBERT
MISS LAYUP by EVANS,TY'LIK

REBOUND DEF by HILL,ROBERT
MISS 3PTR by BELL,DARIUS
REBOUND OFF by DEAN,DONIEL

SUB IN by JULES,SHAQUAN
SUB OUT by HILL,ROBERT
TURNOVER by BELL,DARIUS

GOOD FT by DEAN,DONIEL
MISS FT by MCKIE,MELVIN

SUB IN by MCKIE,MELVIN
SUB OUT by EVANS,TY'LIK
FOUL by JULES,SHAQUAN



MISS JUMPER by BLEDSON,XAVIER 10:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JULIUS 09:57
-- REBOUND DEF by BARMORE,XZAVIER
FOUL by DAHLING,ALEX 09:48
09:48 MISS FT by BARMORE,XZAVIER
REBOUND DEF by PERRIERE,STEVEN --
SUB IN by PERRIERE,STEVEN 09:48
SUB OUT by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER 09:48
09:48 SUB IN by BROCK,FAISON
09:48 SUB OUT by BELL,DARIUS
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS 09:42
09:42 STEAL by BROCK,FAISON
09:27 20-25 H5 GOOD LAYUP by BROCK,FAISON(in the paint)
FOUL by PERRIERE,STEVEN 09:17
TURNOVER by PERRIERE,STEVEN 09:17
SUB IN by CALHOUN,KAMARAN 09:17
SUB OUT by PERRIERE,STEVEN 09:17
09:01 TURNOVER by MCKIE,MELVIN
09:01 SUB IN by HILL,ROBERT
09:01 SUB OUT by JULES,SHAQUAN
08:46 FOUL by BROCK,FAISON
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS 08:46 21-25 HA4
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS 08:46 22-25 H3
08:46 SUB IN by EVANS,TY'LIK
08:46 SUB OUT by MCKIE,MELVIN
08:28 22-27 H5 GOOD LAYUP by DEAN,DONIEL(in the paint)
TURNOVER by BLEDSON,XAVIER 08:12
08:11 STEAL by BARMORE,XZAVIER
08:07 MISS JUMPER by BARMORE,XZAVIER
BLOCK by CALHOUN,KAMARAN 08:07
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS --
07:55 FOUL by BROCK,FAISON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:55
07:55 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,MYLES
07:55 SUB OUT by BROCK,FAISON
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,ROBERT

FOUL by BROWN,JULIUS 07:28
07:27 22-28 H6 GOOD FT by BARMORE,XZAVIER
07:27 22-29 H7 GOOD FT by BARMORE,XZAVIER

SUB IN by HACKETT,RHONDI 07:27
SUB IN by BROWN,ANTHONY 07:27
SUB IN by HENRY,CAMERON 07:27
SUB OUT by CALHOUN,KAMARAN 07:27
SUB OUT by BLEDSON,XAVIER 07:27
SUB OUT by BROWN,JULIUS 07:27
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS 07:14
REBOUND OFF by HACKETT,RHONDI --
GOOD 3PTR by HENRY,CAMERON 07:07 25-29 HA4
ASSIST by HACKETT,RHONDI --
06:59 MISS JUMPER by DEAN,DONIEL
-- REBOUND OFF by EVANS,TY'LIK
06:55 MISS JUMPER by EVANS,TY'LIK
-- REBOUND OFF by DEAN,DONIEL
06:49 MISS 3PTR by EVANS,TY'LIK
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ANTHONY --
MISS 3PTR by HENRY,CAMERON 06:41
-- REBOUND DEF by BARMORE,XZAVIER
06:15 MISS 3PTR by EVANS,TY'LIK
BLOCK by BROWN,ANTHONY 06:15

-- REBOUND OFF by EVANS,TY'LIK



BLOCK by HACKETT,RHONDI
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ANTHONY

TURNOVER by DAHLING,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

SUB OUT by DAHLING,ALEX

GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

REBOUND DEF by HENRY,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by HACKETT,RHONDI
MISS FT by HACKETT,RHONDI

REBOUND DEF by HENRY,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by HENRY,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by HENRY,CAMERON

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ANTHONY (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
FOUL TECH by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
FOUL by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

SUB IN by HARVIN,TJ
SUB OUT by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

GOOD FT by HENRY,CAMERON
MISS FT by HENRY,CAMERON

FOUL by HENRY,CAMERON

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

25-31

27-31
27-33

27-35

28-35

30-35

30-36

30-37

30-38

31-38

31-39

H 6

H 4
H6

H8

H7

H5

H6

H7

H8

H7

H8

MISS JUMPER by EVANS,TY'LIK

FOUL by EVANS,TY'LIK
FOUL by HILL,ROBERT
SUB IN by MCKIE,MELVIN
SUB OUT by EVANS,TY'LIK

GOOD JUMPER by MCKIE,MELVIN(in the paint)

BLOCK by DEAN,DONIEL

GOOD JUMPER by BARMORE,XZAVIER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MCKIE,MELVIN

REBOUND DEF by MCKIE,MELVIN
GOOD JUMPER by BARMORE,XZAVIER
FOUL by WASHINGTON,MYLES

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,MYLES
MISS JUMPER by DEAN,DONIEL

REBOUND DEF by HILL,ROBERT
MISS 3PTR by MCKIE,MELVIN

MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,MYLES
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by BELL,DARIUS

SUB IN by TACKEBERRY,KYLE

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,MYLES
SUB OUT by MCKIE,MELVIN

GOOD FT by DEAN,DONIEL
GOOD FT by DEAN,DONIEL
MISS FT by BARMORE,XZAVIER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BARMORE,XZAVIER

FOUL by BELL,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by BELL,DARIUS

MISS FT by DEAN,DONIEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DEAN,DONIEL

REBOUND DEF by TACKEBERRY,KYLE
MISS 3PTR by BARMORE,XZAVIER



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lincoln Memorial Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USC Aiken

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS 19:44
== REBOUND DEF by BROCK,FAISON

FOUL by HACKETT,RHONDI 19:24

19:24 0-1 H1 GOOD FT by HILL,ROBERT

19:24 0-2 H2 GOOD FT by HILL,ROBERT
GOOD LAYUP by HACKETT,RHONDI(in the paint) 19:08 2-2
ASSIST by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS --

18:58 MISS JUMPER by BARMORE,XZAVIER
BLOCK by HACKETT,RHONDI 18:58
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ANTHONY --
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS(fastbreak)(in the 18:53 4-2 V2

paint)
18:40 4-5 H1 GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,TY'LIK
-- ASSIST by BROCK,FAISON
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ANTHONY 18:29
-- REBOUND DEF by BROCK,FAISON
FOUL by CALHOUN,KAMARAN 18:28
18:16 MISS JUMPER by BROCK,FAISON
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ANTHONY --
MISS JUMPER by HACKETT,RHONDI 18:06
18:06 BLOCK by HILL,ROBERT

- REBOUND DEF by HILL,ROBERT
17:50 4-7 H3 GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,TY'LIK(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HACKETT,RHONDI 17:36  7-7
ASSIST by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS =
17:21 7-9 H2 GOOD JUMPER by DEAN,DONIEL(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HACKETT,RHONDI 16:58
16:58 STEAL by EVANS,TY'LIK
16:49 MISS 3PTR by BROCK,FAISON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
16:46 SUB IN by TACKEBERRY,KYLE
16:46 SUB OUT by EVANS,TY'LIK

16:36 7-12 H5 GOOD 3PTR by DEAN,DONIEL
-- ASSIST by BARMORE,XZAVIER

GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS(in the paint) 16:14 9-12 H 3
16:04 TURNOVER by BARMORE,XZAVIER
TURNOVER by BROWN,ANTHONY 15:56
15:56 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:56 SUB IN by EVANS,TY'LIK
15:56 SUB OUT by BARMORE,XZAVIER
15:47 9-14 H5 GOOD JUMPER by DEAN,DONIEL
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS 15:26
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS 15:20
15:19 STEAL by BROCK,FAISON

15:16 9-17 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,TY'LIK(fastbreak)
== ASSIST by BROCK,FAISON
MISS 3PTR by HACKETT,RHONDI 14:46
== REBOUND DEF by BROCK,FAISON
14:38 9-19 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by DEAN,DONIEL(fastbreak)
== ASSIST by BROCK,FAISON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:36
SUB IN by BLEDSON,XAVIER 14:36
SUB IN by BROWN,JULIUS 14:36
SUB IN by DAHLING,ALEX 14:36

SUB OUT by HENRY,CAMERON 14:36



SUB OUT by BROWN,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by HACKETT,RHONDI

GOOD 3PTR by DAHLING,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL by BLEDSON,XAVIER
TURNOVER by BLEDSON,XAVIER

FOUL by CALHOUN,KAMARAN

REBOUND DEF by CALHOUN,KAMARAN
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
GOOD 3PTR by DAHLING,ALEX(fastbreak)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

SUB IN by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
SUB OUT by CALHOUN,KAMARAN

REBOUND DEF by DAHLING,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

FOUL by BROWN,JULIUS

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

MISS 3PTR by DAHLING,ALEX
REBOUND OFF by BLEDSON,XAVIER
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JULIUS
REBOUND OFF by BLEDSON,XAVIER
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
MISS JUMPER by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

REBOUND DEF by BLEDSON,XAVIER

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

FOUL by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

STEAL by BROWN,JULIUS

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JULIUS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

12-19

12-21

15-21

18-21

18-22

20-22

20-23

H7

H9

H 6

H3

H 4

H2

H3

FOUL by EVANS,TY'LIK

MISS 3PTR by EVANS,TY'LIK

MISS JUMPER by DEAN,DONIEL
REBOUND OFF by HILL,ROBERT
MISS JUMPER by DEAN,DONIEL
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,TY'LIK
GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,TY'LIK(in the paint)

MISS FT by EVANS,TY'LIK

MISS JUMPER by DEAN,DONIEL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by BELL,DARIUS
SUB OUT by BROCK,FAISON
MISS 3PTR by TACKEBERRY,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by BELL,DARIUS

GOOD FT by EVANS,TY'LIK
MISS FT by EVANS,TY'LIK

SUB IN by BARMORE,XZAVIER
SUB OUT by TACKEBERRY,KYLE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BARMORE,XZAVIER

REBOUND DEF by HILL,ROBERT
MISS LAYUP by EVANS,TY'LIK

REBOUND DEF by HILL,ROBERT
MISS 3PTR by BELL,DARIUS
REBOUND OFF by DEAN,DONIEL

SUB IN by JULES,SHAQUAN
SUB OUT by HILL,ROBERT
TURNOVER by BELL,DARIUS

GOOD FT by DEAN,DONIEL
MISS FT by MCKIE,MELVIN



10:20 SUB IN by MCKIE,MELVIN

10:20 SUB OUT by EVANS,TY'LIK
10:18 FOUL by JULES,SHAQUAN
MISS JUMPER by BLEDSON,XAVIER 10:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JULIUS 09:57
-- REBOUND DEF by BARMORE,XZAVIER
FOUL by DAHLING,ALEX 09:48
09:48 MISS FT by BARMORE,XZAVIER
REBOUND DEF by PERRIERE,STEVEN --
SUB IN by PERRIERE,STEVEN 09:48
SUB OUT by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER 09:48
09:48 SUB IN by BROCK,FAISON
09:48 SUB OUT by BELL,DARIUS
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS 09:42
09:42 STEAL by BROCK,FAISON
09:27 20-25 H5 GOOD LAYUP by BROCK,FAISON(in the paint)
FOUL by PERRIERE,STEVEN 09:17
TURNOVER by PERRIERE,STEVEN 09:17
SUB IN by CALHOUN,KAMARAN 09:17
SUB OUT by PERRIERE,STEVEN 09:17
09:01 TURNOVER by MCKIE,MELVIN
09:01 SUB IN by HILL,ROBERT
09:01 SUB OUT by JULES,SHAQUAN
08:46 FOUL by BROCK,FAISON
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS 08:46 21-25 HA4
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS 08:46 22-25 H3
08:46 SUB IN by EVANS,TY'LIK
08:46 SUB OUT by MCKIE,MELVIN
08:28 22-27 H5 GOOD LAYUP by DEAN,DONIEL(in the paint)
TURNOVER by BLEDSON,XAVIER 08:12
08:11 STEAL by BARMORE,XZAVIER
08:07 MISS JUMPER by BARMORE,XZAVIER
BLOCK by CALHOUN,KAMARAN 08:07
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS --
07:55 FOUL by BROCK,FAISON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:55
07:55 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,MYLES
07:55 SUB OUT by BROCK,FAISON
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,ROBERT

FOUL by BROWN,JULIUS 07:28
07:27 22-28 H6 GOOD FT by BARMORE,XZAVIER
07:27 22-29 H7 GOOD FT by BARMORE,XZAVIER

SUB IN by HACKETT,RHONDI 07:27
SUB IN by BROWN,ANTHONY 07:27
SUB IN by HENRY,CAMERON 07:27
SUB OUT by CALHOUN,KAMARAN 07:27
SUB OUT by BLEDSON,XAVIER 07:27
SUB OUT by BROWN,JULIUS 07:27
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS 07:14
REBOUND OFF by HACKETT,RHONDI --
GOOD 3PTR by HENRY,CAMERON 07:07 25-29 HA4
ASSIST by HACKETT,RHONDI --
06:59 MISS JUMPER by DEAN,DONIEL
-- REBOUND OFF by EVANS,TY'LIK
06:55 MISS JUMPER by EVANS,TY'LIK
-- REBOUND OFF by DEAN,DONIEL
06:49 MISS 3PTR by EVANS,TY'LIK
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ANTHONY --
MISS 3PTR by HENRY,CAMERON 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BARMORE,XZAVIER



BLOCK by BROWN,ANTHONY

BLOCK by HACKETT,RHONDI
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ANTHONY

TURNOVER by DAHLING,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

SUB OUT by DAHLING,ALEX

GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

REBOUND DEF by HENRY,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by HACKETT,RHONDI
MISS FT by HACKETT,RHONDI

REBOUND DEF by HENRY,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by HENRY,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by HENRY,CAMERON

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ANTHONY (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
FOUL TECH by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER
FOUL by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

SUB IN by HARVIN,TJ
SUB OUT by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER

GOOD FT by HENRY,CAMERON
MISS FT by HENRY,CAMERON

FOUL by HENRY,CAMERON

25-31

27-31
27-33

27-35

28-35

30-35

30-36

30-37

30-38

31-38

31-39

H 6

H 4
H6

H8

H7

H5

H6

H7

H8

H7

H8

MISS 3PTR by EVANS,TY'LIK

REBOUND OFF by EVANS,TY'LIK
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,TY'LIK

FOUL by EVANS,TY'LIK
FOUL by HILL,ROBERT
SUB IN by MCKIE,MELVIN
SUB OUT by EVANS,TY'LIK

GOOD JUMPER by MCKIE,MELVIN(in the paint)

BLOCK by DEAN,DONIEL

GOOD JUMPER by BARMORE,XZAVIER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MCKIE,MELVIN

REBOUND DEF by MCKIE,MELVIN
GOOD JUMPER by BARMORE,XZAVIER
FOUL by WASHINGTON,MYLES

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,MYLES
MISS JUMPER by DEAN,DONIEL

REBOUND DEF by HILL,ROBERT
MISS 3PTR by MCKIE,MELVIN

MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,MYLES
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by BELL,DARIUS

SUB IN by TACKEBERRY,KYLE

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,MYLES
SUB OUT by MCKIE,MELVIN

GOOD FT by DEAN,DONIEL
GOOD FT by DEAN,DONIEL
MISS FT by BARMORE,XZAVIER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BARMORE,XZAVIER

FOUL by BELL,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by BELL,DARIUS

MISS FT by DEAN,DONIEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DEAN,DONIEL



MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

SUB IN by BROWN,JULIUS
SUB OUT by HACKETT,RHONDI

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ANTHONY
TURNOVER by HENRY,CAMERON

GOOD JUMPER by CALHOUN,KAMARAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HENRY,CAMERON

GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

STEAL by HENRY,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by HENRY,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by CALHOUN,KAMARAN

GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,CAMERON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by CALHOUN,KAMARAN

TURNOVER by HENRY,CAMERON
FOUL by HENRY,CAMERON
FOUL by BROWN,JULIUS

STEAL by BROWN,JULIUS

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

BLOCK by HENRY,CAMERON

BLOCK by HENRY,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by CALHOUN,KAMARAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HENRY,CAMERON
REBOUND OFF by HENRY,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JULIUS

STEAL by BROWN,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

REBOUND DEF by HENRY,CAMERON
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

33-39

33-41
36-41

38-41

38-43

40-43

H 6

H8
H5

H3

H5

H3

REBOUND DEF by TACKEBERRY,KYLE
MISS 3PTR by BARMORE,XZAVIER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by EVANS,TY'LIK

STEAL by BARMORE,XZAVIER
TURNOVER by BARMORE,XZAVIER
FOUL by BARMORE,XZAVIER

MISS JUMPER by DEAN,DONIEL

REBOUND OFF by BARMORE,XZAVIER

MISS 3PTR by BROCK,FAISON

REBOUND OFF by EVANS,TY'LIK

GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,TY'LIK(in the paint)
TURNOVER by EVANS,TY'LIK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BROCK,FAISON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BARMORE,XZAVIER
FOUL by BARMORE,XZAVIER

TURNOVER by EVANS,TY'LIK

REBOUND DEF by BARMORE,XZAVIER
MISS JUMPER by BARMORE,XZAVIER

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,TY'LIK

BLOCK by HILL,ROBERT

SUB IN by MCKIE,MELVIN

SUB OUT by EVANS,TY'LIK

BLOCK by BROCK,FAISON

REBOUND DEF by HILL,ROBERT
TURNOVER by BARMORE,XZAVIER

MISS JUMPER by BROCK,FAISON



GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JULIUS

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JULIUS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

MISS 3PTR by HENRY,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JULIUS

GOOD JUMPER by HENRY,CAMERON(in the paint)

MISS FT by HENRY,CAMERON

MISS JUMPER by HENRY,CAMERON
REBOUND OFF by HENRY,CAMERON
GOOD JUMPER by HENRY,CAMERON(in the paint)

STEAL by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

FOUL by BROWN,ANTHONY

TURNOVER by BROWN,JULIUS

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JULIUS
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,ANTHONY
ASSIST by BROWN,JULIUS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by CALHOUN,KAMARAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HENRY,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS

TURNOVER by CALHOUN,KAMARAN

14:42
14:21
14:07
13:58
13:57
13:57
13:57
13:57
13:57
13:40
13:19
13:03

12:52
12:35
12:29
12:29
12:29
12:29
12:29
12:10

11:52
11:43
11:36
11:34
11:31
11:21
11:21
11:21
11:21
11:12
11:10
10:52
10:51
10:47

10:33
10:22
10:09
10:09
10:09
10:09
10:09
09:51

09:40
09:33
09:07
08:56
08:39
08:34

40-46

43-46

45-46

47-46

47-49

49-49

49-51

52-51

52-53

54-53

54-55

H 6

H3

H1

Vi

H2

H2

Vi

H1

Vi

H1

GOOD 3PTR by BROCK,FAISON
ASSIST by MCKIE,MELVIN

MISS JUMPER by DEAN,DONIEL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by BELL,DARIUS

SUB IN by TACKEBERRY,KYLE
SUB OUT by HILL,ROBERT

SUB OUT by BARMORE,XZAVIER

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BROCK,FAISON
MISS JUMPER by DEAN,DONIEL

FOUL by TACKEBERRY,KYLE

FOUL by BROCK,FAISON

REBOUND DEF by BELL,DARIUS
SUB IN by BARMORE,XZAVIER
SUB OUT by MCKIE,MELVIN
GOOD 3PTR by BROCK,FAISON
ASSIST by BARMORE,XZAVIER

TURNOVER by TACKEBERRY,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by BARMORE,XZAVIER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,MYLES

SUB OUT by BELL,DARIUS

MISS JUMPER by BARMORE,XZAVIER

REBOUND OFF by TACKEBERRY,KYLE

GOOD JUMPER by TACKEBERRY,KYLE(in the paint)

STEAL by BROCK,FAISON
MISS JUMPER by BROCK,FAISON

GOOD JUMPER by BARMORE,XZAVIER(in the paint)

SUB IN by EVANS,TY'LIK

SUB IN by HILL,ROBERT

SUB OUT by BROCK,FAISON
SUB OUT by TACKEBERRY,KYLE

MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,MYLES
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,TY'LIK
GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,MYLES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEAN,DONIEL
TURNOVER by DEAN,DONIEL
FOUL by EVANS,TY'LIK



08:32 STEAL by DEAN,DONIEL
08:17 54-58 H4 GOOD 3PTR by BARMORE,XZAVIER
-- ASSIST by EVANS,TY'LIK

07:55 FOUL by DEAN,DONIEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:55
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS 07:55 55-58 H3
MISS FT by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS 07:55
-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,MYLES
07:37 MISS JUMPER by EVANS,TY'LIK
REBOUND DEF by CALHOUN,KAMARAN --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BARMORE,XZAVIER
07:19 55-61 H6 GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,MYLES
-- ASSIST by BARMORE,XZAVIER

MISS 3PTR by HENRY,CAMERON 06:52
-- REBOUND DEF by DEAN,DONIEL
06:39 MISS JUMPER by BARMORE,XZAVIER
REBOUND DEF by CALHOUN,KAMARAN --
06:33 FOUL by HILL,ROBERT
MISS FT by CALHOUN,KAMARAN 06:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CALHOUN,KAMARAN 06:33
-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,MYLES
SUB IN by DAHLING,ALEX 06:33
SUB OUT by BROWN,ANTHONY 06:33
06:09 MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,MYLES
REBOUND DEF by DAHLING,ALEX --
06:02 FOUL by DEAN,DONIEL
GOOD FT by HENRY,CAMERON 06:02 56-61 H5
MISS FT by HENRY,CAMERON 06:02
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,ROBERT
06:02 SUB IN by BROCK,FAISON
06:02 SUB IN by TACKEBERRY,KYLE
06:02 SUB OUT by BARMORE,XZAVIER
06:02 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,MYLES
05:49 56-64 H8 GOOD 3PTR by DEAN,DONIEL
MISS 3PTR by HENRY,CAMERON 05:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,ROBERT
05:17 56-67 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by BROCK,FAISON(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by EVANS,TY'LIK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:14
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS 05:02
05:01 STEAL by EVANS,TY'LIK
04:58 MISS JUMPER by TACKEBERRY,KYLE
BLOCK by DAHLING,ALEX 04:58
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JULIUS 04:52
04:52 BLOCK by TACKEBERRY,KYLE
REBOUND OFF by CALHOUN,KAMARAN --
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS 04:49 59-67 HS8
ASSIST by CALHOUN,KAMARAN --
FOUL by CALHOUN,KAMARAN 04:31
04:19 MISS 3PTR by EVANS,TY'LIK
REBOUND DEF by CALHOUN,KAMARAN --
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS 04:13
04:05 MISS 3PTR by BROCK,FAISON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS(in the paint) 03:52 61-67 HG6
03:22 MISS 3PTR by EVANS,TY'LIK

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS --
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS 03:02
-- REBOUND DEF by DEAN,DONIEL



02:56 MISS 3PTR by TACKEBERRY,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JULIUS --

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JULIUS 02:29
-- REBOUND DEF by BROCK,FAISON
FOUL by CALHOUN,KAMARAN 02:07
02:07 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

02:07 61-68 H7 GOOD FT by DEAN,DONIEL
02:07 61-69 H8 GOOD FT by DEAN,DONIEL

02:07 SUB IN by BARMORE,XZAVIER
02:07 SUB OUT by TACKEBERRY,KYLE
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JULIUS 01:43
REBOUND OFF by HENRY,CAMERON --
MISS 3PTR by DAHLING,ALEX 01:34
-- REBOUND DEF by BROCK,FAISON
01:25 MISS JUMPER by BARMORE,XZAVIER
-- REBOUND OFF by BROCK,FAISON
01:23 MISS JUMPER by BROCK,FAISON
BLOCK by HENRY,CAMERON 01:23
-- REBOUND OFF by EVANS,TY'LIK
01:17 61-71 H 10 GOOD DUNK by HILL,ROBERT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BARMORE,XZAVIER
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS 01:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by HENRY,CAMERON 00:58
00:58 61-72 H 11 GOOD FT by BROCK,FAISON
00:58 61-73 H 12 GOOD FT by BROCK,FAISON
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS 00:49
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JULIUS --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JULIUS 00:46
REBOUND OFF by CALHOUN,KAMARAN --
GOOD 3PTR by HENRY,CAMERON 00:42 64-73 H9
ASSIST by CALHOUN,KAMARAN --
SUB IN by BROWN,ANTHONY 00:41
SUB IN by HARVIN,TJ 00:41
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS 00:41
SUB OUT by DAHLING,ALEX 00:41
FOUL by HARVIN,TJ 00:34
00:34 64-74 H 10 GOOD FT by DEAN,DONIEL
00:34 64-75 H 11 GOOD FT by DEAN,DONIEL
SUB IN by DAHLING,ALEX 00:34
SUB IN by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS 00:34
SUB OUT by BROWN,ANTHONY 00:34
SUB OUT by HARVIN,TJ 00:34
00:34 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,MYLES
00:34 SUB OUT by HILL,ROBERT
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JULIUS 00:28 66-75 H9
FOUL by CALHOUN,KAMARAN 00:26
00:26 MISS FT by BARMORE,XZAVIER
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,CAMERON --
SUB IN by MCCAULEY,COURVOISIER 00:26
SUB OUT by CALHOUN,KAMARAN 00:26
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORNELIUS 00:21
00:21 BLOCK by DEAN,DONIEL
-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,TY'LIK
00:17 TURNOVER by EVANS,TY'LIK
STEAL by DAHLING,ALEX 00:16
GOOD LAYUP by DAHLING,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:16 68-75 H7
FOUL by HENRY,CAMERON 00:15

00:15 68-76 H8 GOOD FT by BROCK,FAISON

00:15 68-77 H9 GOOD FT by BROCK,FAISON
TURNOVER by DAHLING,ALEX 00:11

00:10 STEAL by EVANS,TY'LIK



00:06 68-79 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BARMORE,XZAVIER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST by DEAN,DONIEL
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JULIUS 00:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



